

SPARKS & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
732 OAK CIRCLE DRIVE WEST
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36609

BID TABULATION

CITY OF CITRONELLE STREETS - RUSSELL ROAD
MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION PROJECT NO. MCK-2004-109

I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED
FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT

William S. Loker
WILLIAM G. LOKER, P.E. #14653
PROJECT ENGINEER

HOSEA O. WEAVER & SONS, INC.
P. O. BOX 8039
MOBILE, AL 36689
LICENSE NO. 2637

JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
P. O. BOX 81222
MOBILE, AL 36689
LICENSE NO. 20293

SUMMIT INDUSTRIES, LLC
P. O. BOX 1040
MAGNOLIA SPRINGS, AL 36555
LICENSE NO. 24036

GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
5212 WILLIS ROAD
THEODORE, AL 36582
LICENSE NO. 18767

JAMES R. PAYNE, INC.
P. O. BOX 81409
MOBILE, AL 36689
LICENSE NO. 9052

BIDS OPENED: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2011

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (Approx. 8 acres)	L.S.	1	\$ 38,773.34	\$ 38,773.34	\$ 84,081.00	\$ 84,081.00	\$ 84,036.50	\$ 84,036.50	\$ 80,216.03	\$ 80,216.03	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00		
206-D	REMOVING PIPE	L.F.	150	\$ 11,022.00	\$ 1,653,300	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 898,800	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 1,156,500	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00		
209-A1	MAILBOX RESET, "SINGLE"	EACH	12	\$ 107.75	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 39.83	\$ 477.96	\$ 77.50	\$ 930.00	\$ 22.78	\$ 273.36	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00		
209-A2	MAILBOX RESET, "MULTIPLE"	EACH	4	\$ 107.73	\$ 430.92	\$ 39.83	\$ 159.32	\$ 172.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 34.17	\$ 136.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00		
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	17,000	\$ 3.34	\$ 56,180.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 68,680.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 64,770.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 84,830.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 59,500.00		
210-D1	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2.4 or better)	CY	3,600	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 10,188.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,200.00		
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL (Commercial Material)	TON	100	\$ 35.59	\$ 3,559.00	\$ 45.64	\$ 4,564.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.38	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00		
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA.	14	\$ 265.23	\$ 3,713.22	\$ 213.99	\$ 2,995.86	\$ 293.00	\$ 4,102.00	\$ 437.17	\$ 6,120.38	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00		
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASED COURSE, TYPE B RD MIXED 6"	S.Y.	2,600	\$ 12.22	\$ 31,772.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 35,048.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 13.77	\$ 35,802.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,400.00		
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A, PRIME	S.Y.	2,600	\$ 0.99	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,860.00		
405-A	TRUCK COAT	GAL.	1,490	\$ 3.32	\$ 4,946.80	\$ 3.72	\$ 5,542.80	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 5,153.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,960.00		
408-A	PLANNING EXISTING PAVEMENT (Approx. 0'-3" thick)	S.Y.	600	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00		
429-A	IMPROVED BIT. CONC. WEARING SURF, 1/2" MAX AGG. SIZE	TON	860	\$ 77.00	\$ 66,220.00	\$ 70.02	\$ 60,217.20	\$ 71.80	\$ 66,908.00	\$ 79.48	\$ 68,532.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,100.00		
429-B	IMPROVED BIT. CONC. BINDER LAYER, LEVELING, 1/2" MAX.	TON	620	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 73.91	\$ 45,824.20	\$ 88.38	\$ 54,795.60	\$ 82.58	\$ 51,199.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 54,560.00		
429-C1	IMPROVED BIT. CONC. BASE LAYER, WIDENING, 1" MAX. AGG.	TON	210	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 16,653.00	\$ 88.38	\$ 18,539.80	\$ 82.58	\$ 17,341.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,480.00		
429-C2	IMPROVED BIT. CONC. BASE LAYER, PATCHING, 1/2" MAX. AGG.	TON	80	\$ 83.08	\$ 6,646.40	\$ 97.28	\$ 7,782.40	\$ 114.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 86.86	\$ 6,948.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00		
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING (#57 STONE)	TON	300	\$ 31.17	\$ 9,351.00	\$ 41.47	\$ 12,441.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34.98	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00		
530-B	22" SPAN, 13" RISE SIDEWALKWAY PIPE	L.F.	156	\$ 28.26	\$ 4,408.56	\$ 30.47	\$ 4,753.32	\$ 51.10	\$ 7,971.60	\$ 31.85	\$ 4,968.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,148.00		
533-A1	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.	232	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 4,287.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 23.59	\$ 5,464.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,824.00		
533-A2	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.	260	\$ 21.26	\$ 5,527.60	\$ 22.75	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 25.22	\$ 6,572.20	\$ 24.63	\$ 6,403.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,062.00		
535-B	44" SPAN, 27" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.	148	\$ 83.26	\$ 12,332.48	\$ 78.03	\$ 11,548.44	\$ 77.30	\$ 11,440.40	\$ 117.35	\$ 17,367.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,360.00		
535-A1	15" SIDEWALKWAY PIPE	L.F.	248	\$ 17.46	\$ 4,330.08	\$ 21.30	\$ 5,282.40	\$ 23.40	\$ 5,803.20	\$ 21.64	\$ 5,366.72	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,216.00		
535-A2	18" SIDEWALKWAY PIPE	L.F.	108	\$ 20.88	\$ 2,255.04	\$ 28.27	\$ 3,053.16	\$ 27.40	\$ 2,959.20	\$ 27.23	\$ 2,940.84	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,268.00		
600-A	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 55,183.74	\$ 55,183.74	\$ 20,693.47	\$ 20,693.47	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 38,336.50	\$ 38,336.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
606-A	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE B (PVC)	L.F.	500	\$ 11.42	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 11.28	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00		
610-A	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	S.Y.	600	\$ 52.07	\$ 31,242.00	\$ 55.56	\$ 33,336.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 43,620.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00		
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	S.Y.	700	\$ 1.26	\$ 882.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 679.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00		
614-A	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	10	\$ 376.32	\$ 3,763.20	\$ 306.93	\$ 3,069.30	\$ 521.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 335.47	\$ 3,354.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
619-B1	22" SPAN, 13" RISE SIDEWALKWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CL. 1 (4:1)	EACH	4	\$ 483.89	\$ 1,935.56	\$ 508.90	\$ 2,035.60	\$ 508.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 309.66	\$ 1,238.64	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		
619-B2	44" SPAN, 27" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CL. 1 (3:1)	EACH	2	\$ 913.92	\$ 1,827.84	\$ 1,030.54	\$ 2,061.08	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 490.30	\$ 980.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
621-A	JUNCTION, TYPE C	EACH	1	\$ 2,971.43	\$ 2,971.43	\$ 2,871.37	\$ 2,871.37	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 2,672.43	\$ 2,672.43	\$ 4,101.30	\$ 4,101.30		
621-C1	INLETS, TYPE MEXICAN	EACH	2	\$ 2,738.35	\$ 5,476.70	\$ 2,181.32	\$ 4,362.64	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 2,050.65	\$ 4,101.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
621-C2	INLETS, TYPE MEDIAN	EACH	2	\$ 3,418.80	\$ 6,837.60	\$ 2,870.18	\$ 5,740.36	\$ 2,823.00	\$ 5,646.00	\$ 2,805.04	\$ 5,610.08	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
637-A	INLET UNITS, TYPE MEDIAN	EACH	2	\$ 356.23	\$ 712.46	\$ 64.86	\$ 129.72	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 340.79	\$ 681.58	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
641-S	VALVE RESET (Includes all types)	L.F.	5,100	\$ 5.38	\$ 27,438.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 24,582.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,400.00		
650-A	TOPSOIL (4" Compacted Thickness)	CY/TMS	3,000	\$ 4.94	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 12.59	\$ 37,770.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00		
652-A	SEEDING	AC.	6	\$ 1,480.54	\$ 8,883.24	\$ 1,258.80	\$ 7,552.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 854.14	\$ 5,124.84	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00		
652-C	MOWING	AC.	6	\$ 53.76	\$ 322.56	\$ 71.14	\$ 426.84	\$ 85.10	\$ 510.60	\$ 35.86	\$ 215.16	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00		
654-A	SOLID SODDING (Certified)	S.Y.	1,000	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 4.43	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		
656-A	MULCHING	AC.	6	\$ 874.50	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 784.54	\$ 4,707.24	\$ 419.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 782.92	\$ 4,697.52	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00		
659-A1	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (Type 2B)	S.Y.	7,300	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 10,512.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 10,366.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,600.00		
659-A2	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (Type 2C)	S.Y.	4,500	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00		
659-A3	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (Type 2D)	S.Y.	2,000	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00		
659-A4	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (Type 4)	S.Y.	1,850	\$ 2.27	\$ 4,199.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00		
659-A5	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (Type 5A)	S.Y.	560	\$ 4.77	\$ 2,671.20	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 2,357.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00		
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC.	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 322.32	\$ 1,933.92	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00		
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	AC.	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.65	\$ 2,403.90	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00		
665-E	POLYETHYLENE	S.Y.	1,000	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 670.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00		
665-F	HAY BALES	EACH	400	\$ 4.72	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00		
665-G	SAWD BAGS	EACH	300	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 57.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 615.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00		
665-I	TEMPORARY RIP RAP, CLASS 1	TON	100	\$ 30.04	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 34.01	\$ 3,401.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 48.27	\$ 4,827.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00		
665-J	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,000	\$ 3.13	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		
665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	C.Y.	300	\$ 0.84	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00		
665-N	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	200	\$ 37.26	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37.91	\$ 7,582.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00		
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	L.F.	1,000	\$ 0.81	\$ 810.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00		
665-Q	WATTLE	L.F.	500	\$ 4.89	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00		
680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	L.S.	1	\$ 6,568.05	\$ 6,568.05	\$ 10,823.71	\$ 10,823.71	\$ 7,163.00	\$ 7,163.00	\$ 4,549.38	\$ 4,549.38	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (Max \$17,000)	L.S.	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
701-A1	SOLID WHITE CLASS 1 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI/LE	1.7	\$ 698.88	\$ 1,188.10	\$ 684.45	\$ 1,163.57	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 670.94	\$ 1,140.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,275.00		
701-A2	SOLID YELLOW CLASS 1 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI/LE	1.1	\$ 698.88	\$ 768.77	\$ 684.45	\$ 752.90	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 670.94	\$ 738.03	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00		
701-A3	BROKEN YELLOW CLASS 1 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MI/LE	0.4	\$ 419.33	\$ 167.73	\$ 410.68	\$ 164.27	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 402.55	\$ 161.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00		
701-C	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	MI/LE	1.6	\$ 860.16	\$ 1,376.26	\$ 842.40	\$ 1,347.84	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 825.76	\$ 1,321.22	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,440.00		
701-D1	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED	MI/LE	0.1	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 537.60	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 526.50	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 516.10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00		
701-D2	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED	MI/LE	0.1	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 537.60	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 526.50	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 516.10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00		
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 1, TYPE A	S.F.	130	\$ 2.69	\$ 349.70	\$ 2.63	\$ 341.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 247.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 335.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00		
703-D															